

R
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6126/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2012 in LPA No.146/2012,
WP No.4914/2012 dated 29/01/2013 in LPA No.146/2012,RA No.321/2012
WP No.4914/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to enable the counsel for the petitioner to
produce the record to show that the Licence of R-1 stood
transferred to the partnership firm.
Post after ensuing Holi holidays.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER