

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13990-13991/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2012 in LPA No. 146/2012 & RA No. 321/2012 & WP No. 4914/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-
"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, status quo as on 31st March, 2013 shall be maintained with regard to grant of licence."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four Respondents in this matter. Show cause notice was issued to all the four Respondents by registered A.D. post. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 4 are represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari and Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has filed Counter Affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR