

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13990-13991/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2012 in LPA No. 146/2012 in WP No. 4914/2012 and order dated 29/01/2013 in RA No.321/2012 in LPA No.146/2012 in WP No.4914/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For RR 2-4 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Perused the letters circulated both by the learned counsel for the petitioner
| as well as the respondent-State.
| Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four
| weeks thereafter. List the matters after eight weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER