

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13990-13991/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2012 in LPA No. 146/2012 & WP No. 4914/2012 & RA No. 321/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perused the letters circulated both by the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the respondent-State.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter. List the matters after eight weeks.”

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were mentioned listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matter on 14th March, 2014, before the appropriate Bench.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR