

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13990-13991 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE .....PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE (D) by Lrs. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08<sup>th</sup> April 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
In the meanwhile, status quo as on 31st March, 2013 shall be maintained with regard to grant of licence."**

And lastly, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List these matters for final disposal on a Tuesday in the month of April, 2014."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is dead and LR's of respondent No. 1 are represented through Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit and counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1. Both the affidavits have been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate  
Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate  
L Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR