

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.13990-13991/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
23/10/2012 in LPA No. 146/2012 23/10/2012 in WP No. 4914/2012
29/01/2013 in RA No. 321/2012 29/01/2013 in LPA No. 146/2012
29/01/2013 in WP No. 4914/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay
at Aurangabad)

VITTHAL JANARDAN PHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR MOHINIRAJ WABLE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Dev Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.07.14

16:57:01 IST

Reason: